Million euros
Local accounting
*Data at December 2022

18

Premiums by region

Premiums by line

Attributable result Combined ratio

 Operating through a global network of specialized
representative offices in the reinsurance and global risk
business

 Among the top 20 reinsurers worldwide

 Robust profitability supported by positive pricing trends

 Strategic priorities:

 Making the most of a new cycle

 Best year ever for premiums and earnings

 New technological capabilities

 Strong technical and P&C capacity

MAPFRE RE

€7.9 bn
+8.8% in premiums

(26% of Group total)

€245 mn
+70.6% in results

95.6%

12%
+4.2 p.p. in ROE

-1.2 p.p. in combined
ratio

Consolidating RE as a pillar of growth and increasing earnings contribution

M.A.T. = Marine, aviation and transit

Million euros
Local accounting 19

STRONG SOLVENCY POSITION & MANAGEABLE SENSITIVITIES

The most relevant variables are an increase in corporate and sovereign
debt spreads, increase in risk-free rates, fall in equities.

Sensitivities

199.6%
208.2% including transitionals

SOLVENCY II

RATIO

Tier 2 & 3

18%

82%

Tier 1

December 31,
2023

Percentage
point change

Solvency Ratio (SR) 199.6% -
Interest rates: + 100 basis points 194.4% -5.2 p.p.

Interest rates: - 100 basis points 203.8% -4.2 p.p.

UFR (Ultimate Forward Rate): 3.25% 199.4% -0.2 p.p.

Euro appreciation: +10% 198.7% -0.9 p.p.
Equity portfolio: - 25% 197.5% -2.1 p.p.
Corporate spreads: + 50 basis points 197.5% -2.1 p.p.
Corporate and sovereign spreads: + 50 basis points 191.6% -8.0 p.p.

• Calculated under the standard formula, except for the longevity sub-risk in Spain, which uses a partial internal model approved by the General

Directorate for Insurance and Pension Funds (DGSFP).
• Most entities are calculated under the accounting consolidation method, except for insurance companies based in USA, Mexico, and Brazil

(equivalent countries), which are under the deduction and aggregation method.

20

STRONG FINANCIAL SITUATION AND RATINGS

€12.4BN

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 12M 2023

SUBORDINATED

DEBT

13.1% 2.0%

77.9%

EQUITY

SENIOR

DEBT

7.0%

<23%LEVERAGE RATIO
BANK DEBT